Page 1 of 20
Materials reproduced with the consent of © National Council for Prescription Drug Programs, Inc.
© 2011–2024 Prime Therapeutics LLC
Payer Specification Sheet
For Prime Therapeutics’ Commercial Clients
General information
Prime Therapeutics LLC  December 1, 2025
Plan Name  BIN  PCN

Rebill
Field #  NCPDP Field Name  Value  Payer Usage  Payer Situation
461-EU PRIOR AUTHORIZATION TYPE CODE    RW Requirement:
Submit a value of
‘1’ when a PA
number is
submitted in field
462-EV
8-Payer Defined
Exemption
462-EV  PRIOR AUTHORIZATION NUMBER
SUBMITTED
  RW  Payer
Requirement:
Situation
Determined by
Client
995-E2  ROUTE OF ADMINISTRATION    RW  Payer
Requirement:
Applies for Multi –
Ingredient
Compound when
determined by
client
Pricing Segment Questions  Check
Claim Billing/Claim Rebill If
Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent  X
Pricing Segment
Segment Identification
(111-AM) = “11”
Claim
Billing/Claim
Rebill
Field #  NCPDP Field Name  Value  Payer Usage  Payer Situation
4Ø9-D9  INGREDIENT COST SUBMITTED    R
438-E3  INCENTIVE AMOUNT SUBMITTED    RW  Payer Requirement:
Required when field
44Ø-E5 is used
481-HA  FLAT SALES TAX AMOUNT
SUBMITTED
  RW  Required when
provider is claiming
sales tax
Page 13 of 20
Materials reproduced with the consent of © National Council for Prescription Drug Programs, Inc.
3851-D Payer Specification Sheet for Commercial Clients © Prime Therapeutics LLC 07/11
 Pricing Segment
Segment Identification
(111-AM) = “11”
Claim
Billing/Claim
Rebill
482-GE  PERCENTAGE SALES TAX AMOUNT
SUBMITTED
  RW  Required when
provider is claiming
sales tax
Required when
submitting
Percentage Sales
Tax Rate Submitted
(483-HE) and
Percentage Sales
Tax Basis
Submitted (484-JE)
483-HE  PERCENTAGE SALES TAX RATE
SUBMITTED
  RW  Required when
provider is claiming
sales tax